

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	RES	6-05:406	Version:	1	Name:	Contract with FTN Associates for migration	landfill gas	
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Passed		
File created:	9/27	/2005			In control:	Public Works Council Committee		
On agenda:					Final action:	9/27/2005		
Title:	CON	A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF JONESBORO TO EXTEND THE CONTRACT WITH FTN ASSOCIATES, LTD FOR CONTINUING ENVIRIONMENTAL SERVICES RELATED TO LANDFILL GAS MIGRATION AT THE CITY LANDFILL						
Sponsors:								
Indexes:	Contract							
Code sections:								
Attachments:	1. Agreement							
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		Acti	on	Result	
9/27/2005	1	City Cou	ncil		Pas	sed	Pass	

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF JONESBORO TO EXTEND THE CONTRACT WITH FTN ASSOCIATES, LTD FOR CONTINUING ENVIRIONMENTAL SERVICES RELATED TO LANDFILL GAS MIGRATION AT THE CITY LANDFILL

WHEREAS, FTN Associates, LTD entered into a contract with the City of Jonesboro in July, 2005 to provide engineering services related to landfill gas migration into the public works buildings and the city's landfill; and

WHEREAS, the City of Jonesboro has determined that there is a need to further document the impacts to the city's facilities and to determine if landfill gas is migrating to neighboring properties; and

WHEREAS, the Arkansas Department of Environmental Quality on September 20, 2005 agreed to allow the City to continue to monitor the site for an additional 60 days from August 11, 2005; and

WHEREAS, FTN Associates, LTD has agreed to provide such basic services at a cost of \$12,500.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas that:

Section 1. The Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized to enter into a contract with FTN Associates, LTD to continue to provide environmental consulting services to monitor the landfill gas migration for an additional 60 days.

PASED AND APPROVED this 27th of September, 2005.